PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stephen R. McClure	11/30/2010
Scott J. Hagadone	11/30/2010
Sheba Devan	11/30/2010
Val Valentine	10/19/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Apple Inc.
Street Address:	1 Infinite Loop
City:	Cupertino
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12894531	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)255-8002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4082558001

Email: kgomez@beyerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Beyer Law Group LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1687

Address Line 4: Cupertino, CALIFORNIA 95015-1687

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: APL1P719

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Ferrazano

Total Attachments: 4

source=APL1P719_ASSASFILED#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025448 FRAME: 0594 \$40 00 12

source=APL1P719_ASSASFILED#page2.tif source=APL1P719_ASSASFILED#page3.tif source=APL1P719_ASSASFILED#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025448 FRAME: 0595

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

BATTERY ASSEMBLY FOR BATTERY POWERED PORTABLE DEVICES

			-			
(Atty	Docket No. A	APL1P719/P	9554US1), (chec	k one)		
	which be	ars U.S. appl	uted a U.S. pate lication No. 12/ sional application	894,531. (Not ac	companying)	te herewith. (Accompanying)
ackno			nsideration, the inventor, hereb		ficiency of	f which is hereby
all im	nite Loop, Cup provements an	ertino, CA 9 d inventions	95014 ("ASSIG disclosed in, ap	NEE"), the entipplications base	re right, tit d upon, an	ving a place of business at the and interest in any and d patents granted upon enced application.
		pplication of	r any division, c			nd all United States Patents newal, re-examination or
applic	m any acts wh ation, as well a	ich are reaso as any deriva	nably necessary	in connection sthereof, foreign	with the pr	SIGNEE's expense, rosecution of said ions based thereon, and/or
	SSIGNEE, its s	successors, a		r legal represent	tatives, and	shall inure to the benefit of d shall be binding upon the
5) or unc			at I have not ent ith this assignm		ot enter int	o any assignment, contract
6) with r	Authorize an ecordal of this		attorney/agent	to insert above	the applica	ation No. in order to assist
	Signed on the	e date indica	ted beside my s	ignature.		
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Stephen R. M			Date:	11/30/2010
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Scott J. Hag	My adams		Date:	11/30/2010
3)	Signature: Typed Name:	Sheba Devai			Date:	11/30/2010

Atty Docket No.: APL1P719/P9554US1

Page 1 of 2

4) Signature: Date: Date:

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

BATTERY ASSEMBLY FOR BATTERY POWERED PORTABLE DEVICES

(Atty	Docket No. A	APL1P719/P9554US1), (check one)	
	which be	h I have executed a U.S. patent applicate ars U.S. application No. 12/894,531. (No. 12.8) a U.S. provisional application. (Accomp	
ackno		d valuable consideration, the receipt an undersigned inventor, hereby:	d sufficiency of which is hereby
all im	nite Loop, Cup provements an	and transfer to Apple Inc., a California pertino, CA 95014 ("ASSIGNEE"), the ad inventions disclosed in, applications atents and the right to claim priority), the	corporation having a place of business at entire right, title and interest in any and based upon, and patents granted upon he above-referenced application.
	ing from said a	nd request the Commissioner of Patents application or any division, continuation e ASSIGNEE.	to issue any and all United States Patents n, substitute, renewal, re-examination or
applic	m any acts wh ation, as well:	cute all papers and documents and, entich are reasonably necessary in connect as any derivative applications thereof, for the resulting from such applications	tion with the prosecution of said foreign applications based thereon, and/or
4) the As invent	SSIGNEE, its:	ne terms, covenants and conditions of the successors, assigns and other legal representative the inventor's heirs, legal representative	ais assignment shall inure to the benefit of esentatives, and shall be binding upon the es and assigns.
5) or und	Warrant and erstanding tha	represent that I have not entered and w t conflicts with this assignment.	ill not enter into any assignment, contract
6) with re	Authorize an		pove the application No. in order to assist
	Signed on the	e date indicated beside my signature.	
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Stephen R. McClure	Date:
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Scott J. Hagadone	Date:
3)	Signature: Typed Name:	Sheba Devan	Date:

Atty Docket No.: APL1P719/P9554US1

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 025448 FRAME: 0598 4) Signature: Val Valentine Date: 10/19/20

Atty Docket No.: APL1P719/P9554US1

RECORDED: 12/03/2010

Page 2 of 2